All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as ‘No
Upward Revision of fees’ as well as 'Upward Revision of fees’ for the academic year 2023-2024 must
be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in
Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in
the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided
Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which
reads as under:
"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in
Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions,
the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such,
institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal
consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type

H&T v
Select Sub Type PH - Bachelor of Pharmac v
Select District Nagpur v

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

Sr. L. Date of Tuition Development Total
Inst ID Inst Name District Stream Status .

No. Meeting Fee Fee Fee
THE ROYAL GONDWANA 03-09-

1 PH04680 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, Nagpur PH Approved 2095 78139 8361 86500
NAGPUR

2 pHaogo  SMT-KUSUMTAI WANKHEDE Nagpur PH Approved 03-09" 68059 6941 75000
INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY 2025
SHRI SADASHIVRAO PATIL
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S SMT. No 20-06-

3 PH4199 KISHORITAI BHOYAR COLLEGE Nagpur PH Upward 2024 106521 15979 122500
OF PHARMACY,KAMPTEE, Revision
NAGPUR : 441002

No

4 phagop CURUNANAK COLLEGE OF N PH vpward 2297 170869 2563 196500

PHARMACY, NAGPUR agpur pwar 2024
Revision

RAVI BAHUDDESHIYA
EDUCATION TRUST'S SONEKAR 19-09-

5 PH4205 Nagpur PH Approved 119604 13396 133000
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, 2025
MAHADULA, NAGPUR.
AMAR SEVA MANDALS, KAMLA 26-06-

6  PH4206 NEHRU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY Nagpur PH Approved 85963 12037 98000
,BUTIBORI, NAGPUR

AMBE DURGA EDUCATION o
7 pHagoy  SOCIETYS DADASAHEB Nagpur PH upward 2997 107391 16109 123500
BALPANDE COLLEGE OF covision | 2024

PHARMACY, NAGPUR.



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2]

22

23

PH4208

PH4209

PH4263

PH4265

PH4270

PH4272

PH4279

PH4283

PH465]

PH4656

PH4659

PH4665

PH4666

PH4673

PH4693

PH4694

SHRI SACHHIDANAND

SHIKSHAN SANSTHA TAYWADE

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,
NAGPUR

Nagpur

LATE MEGHRAJ OJHA SMRUTI

SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, SHR
SAINATH COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY, NAGPUR

SMT. SHANTABAI PATIL
INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA IN
PHARMACY

. Nagpur

Nagpur

LOKMANYA TILAK JANKALYAN

SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S

PRIYADARSHINI J.L. COLLEGE OF

PHARMACY, NAGPUR

BACKWARD CLASS YOUT
RELIEF COMMITTEE'S INST

Nagpur

H
ITUTE  Nagpur

OF D. PHARMACY, NAGPUR

BHAUSAHEB MULAK COLLEGE

OF D. PHARMACY

Nagpur

SHRI K. R. PANDAV INSTITUTE OF

PHARMACY ( BPHARMACY )

SHRI SADGURU DATTA
INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

CENTRAL INDIA COLLEGE
PHARMACY

NAGPUR COLLEGE OF

PHARMACY

SHRISAI COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY

ADARSH INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY

Nagpur
Nagpur

,KUHI

OF
Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

G H RAISONI INSTITUTE OF LIFE

SCIENCES

Nagpur

TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD-PATIL

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

GAIKWAD-PATIL COLLEGE OF

PHARMACY)

K. C.BAJAJ COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY & RESEARCH

NATIONAL COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY

(ABHA
Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

PH

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
No
Upward

Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

26-06-
2025

18-09-
2025

10-07-
2025

10-07-
2025

11-07-
2025

24-09-

2025

24-09-
2025

26-06-
2025

14-06-
2024

1n-07-

2025

11-07-
2025
25-09-
2025

23-10-
2024

03-09-
2025

03-09-
2025

04-09-
2025

This Fees is subject to change.

126195

74391

80397

116521

63234

80000

64545

74091

81448

75881

76225

63801

73049

80544

68058

69683

18805

8109

8603

17479

6766

8000

6455

7409

85562

8119

7775

6699

7451

8456

6942

7317

145000

82500

89000

134000

70000

88000

71000

81500

90000

84000

84000

70500

80500

89000

75000

77000



