

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as '**No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees'** for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	H&T
Select Sub Type	PH - Bachelor of Pharmac
Select District	Nagpur

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	PH04680	THE ROYAL GONDWANA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	PH	Approved	03-09-2025	78139	8361	86500
2	PH4020	SMT. KUSUMTAI WANKHEDE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	Nagpur	PH	Approved	03-09-2025	68059	6941	75000
3	PH4199	SHRI SADASHIVRAO PATIL SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S SMT. KISHORITAI BHOYAR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,KAMPTEE, NAGPUR : 441002	Nagpur	PH	No Upward Revision	20-06-2024	106521	15979	122500
4	PH4202	GURU NANAK COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	PH	No Upward Revision	12-06-2024	170869	25631	196500
5	PH4205	RAVI BAHUDDESHIYA EDUCATION TRUST'S SONEKAR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MAHADULA, NAGPUR.	Nagpur	PH	Approved	19-09-2025	119604	13396	133000
6	PH4206	AMAR SEVA MANDALS, KAMLA NEHRU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ,BUTIBORI, NAGPUR	Nagpur	PH	Approved	26-06-2025	85963	12037	98000
7	PH4207	AMBE DURGA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NAGPUR.	Nagpur	PH	No Upward Revision	13-06-2024	107391	16109	123500

8	PH4208	SHRI SACHHDANAND SHIKSHAN SANSTHA TAYWADE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	PH	Approved	26-06-2025	126195	18805	145000
9	PH4209	LATE MEGHRAJ OJHA SMRUTI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, SHRI. SAINATH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	PH	Approved	18-09-2025	74391	8109	82500
10	PH4263	SMT. SHANTABAI PATIL INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY	Nagpur	PH	Approved	10-07-2025	80397	8603	89000
11	PH4265	LOKMANYA TILAK JANKALYAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S PRIYADARSHINI J.L. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	PH	Approved	10-07-2025	116521	17479	134000
12	PH4270	BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH RELIEF COMMITTEE'S INSTITUTE OF D. PHARMACY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	PH	Approved	11-07-2025	63234	6766	70000
13	PH4272	BHAUSAHEB MULAK COLLEGE OF D. PHARMACY	Nagpur	PH	Approved	24-09-2025	80000	8000	88000
14	PH4279	SHRI K. R. PANDAV INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY (B.PHARMACY)	Nagpur	PH	Approved	24-09-2025	64545	6455	71000
15	PH4283	SHRI SADGURU DATTA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KUHI	Nagpur	PH	Approved	26-06-2025	74091	7409	81500
16	PH4651	CENTRAL INDIA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	Nagpur	PH	No Upward Revision	14-06-2024	81448	8552	90000
17	PH4656	NAGPUR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	Nagpur	PH	Approved	11-07-2025	75881	8119	84000
18	PH4659	SHRISAI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	Nagpur	PH	Approved	11-07-2025	76225	7775	84000
19	PH4665	ADARSH INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	Nagpur	PH	Approved	25-09-2025	63801	6699	70500
20	PH4666	G H RAISONI INSTITUTE OF LIFE SCIENCES	Nagpur	PH	No Upward Revision	23-10-2024	73049	7451	80500
21	PH4673	TULSIRAMJI GAIKWAD-PATIL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (ABHA GAIKWAD-PATIL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY)	Nagpur	PH	Approved	03-09-2025	80544	8456	89000
22	PH4693	K. C. BAJAJ COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & RESEARCH	Nagpur	PH	Approved	03-09-2025	68058	6942	75000
23	PH4694	NATIONAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	Nagpur	PH	Approved	04-09-2025	69683	7317	77000

This Fees is subject to change.